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STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

102ND LEGISLATURE 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT itA" to H. P. 12, L. D. 12, Bill, "An 

Act to Provide Funds for Expansion of Home Teaching Programs for 

the Blind." 

Amend said Bill by striking out everything after the first 

3 lines and inserting in place thereof the following: 

'the sum of $7,260 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1966 and 

the sum of $7,661 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1967 for 

additional home teaching positions for the blind. The breakdown 

shall be as follows: 

Department 

HEALTH AND WELFARE, DEPARTMENT OF 

Eye Care and Special Services 

Personal Services (2) 

All Other 

1965-66 

$6,260 

1,000 
$7,260 

(2) 

1966-67 

$6,661 

1,000 
$7,661' 

Reported by the Committee on hppropriations & Financial Affairs. 

Reprodured 8nd diAtributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House. 

(Filing No. H-185) 

4/7/65 




