MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 102ND LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 12, L. D. 12, Bill, "An Act to Provide Funds for Expansion of Home Teaching Programs for the Blind."

Amend said Bill by striking out everything after the first 3 lines and inserting in place thereof the following:
'the sum of \$7,260 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1966 and the sum of \$7,661 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1967 for additional home teaching positions for the blind. The breakdown shall be as follows:

Department		<u>1965-66</u>		1966-67
HEALTH AND WELFARE, DEPARTMENT	r of			
Eye Care and Special Ser	cvices			
Personal Services	(2)	\$6,260	(2)	\$6,661
All Other		1,000		1,000
		\$7,260		\$7,661

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations & Financial Affairs.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-185)